Itakure Suleiman investigated the effect of code-switching instructional strategy on the academic 

achievement and retention of students in Basic Science in Bauchi Metropolis, Bauchi State, 

Nigeria. The study adopted a quasi-experimental non-equivalent control group design. A sample 

size of one hundred and thirty-seven (137) students was drawn from two randomly selected schools 

in the metropolis. The study was guided by two research hypotheses. The experimental group 

received the treatment (code-switching between English and Hausa languages). The instrument for 

data collection was the Basic Science Achievement Test (BSAT), administered as pre-test, post-

[...]

The study investigated the effect of code-switching instructional strategy on the academic 

achievement and retention of students in basic science in Bauchi Metropolis, Bauchi State, Nigeria. 

The study adopted quasi-experimental non-equivalent control group design. A sample size of one 

hundred and thirty-seven (137) students were drawn from two randomly selected schools in the 

metropolis. The study was guided by two research hypotheses. The experimental group received 

the treatment (code-switching between English and Hausa languages). The instrument for data